Exercise. 1

for
to
for
with
at
at
in

NOoO GO WN-=

Exercise. 2
1 in
2 on
3 on
4 in
Exercise. 3
in
at
in
in
at
in
at

NO GO WN-=

Exercise 4

for
since
for
since
since
since
for

NoOoahWN-=

Exercise. 5

1 Wrong, me
2 Wrong, her

3 Correct
4 Correct

Exercise. 6

among
between
Between
among
between
between
among

NOoOGahRhWN-=

30 Ans [Com Eng Mistake].indd

310

10
1
12
13
14

o ~NOoO O

10 i

1
12
13

14 i

10
1
12
13

0o ~NOoO G

8

10
1
12
13
14

at/in
in

at
at
with
for
to

since
for
for
since
since
for
since

Wrong, me
Correct
Correct
Wrong, me

Between
between
among
among
among
between
between

Answers

o“\‘,l Mistakes in the Use of
) Prepositions

15 i

16
17
18
19
20

15 i

16
17

18 i
19 i
20 i

15
16
17
18
19
20

10

15
16
17
18
19
20

at
at/in
at/in

at

on
on

for
since
for
since
for
since

Wrong, me
Correct

among
between
among
between
among
between

310

e
Exercise 7
1 by 8 by / with 15 with, by
2 with 9 by, by 16 with, by
3 by, with 10 by 17 with, by
4 by 11 by 18 by, with
5 by 12 by/with 19 by, with
6 with, with 13 with 20 by
7 with 14 by
Exercise. 8
1 over 1,000 words 9 over 5,000 dollars
2 under 350 words 10 over ten million dollars
3 over 120 years old 11 over six feet
4 under 5 feet 12 under five feet
5 over 90 years old 13 Over 10%
6 under-16 14 under 5%
7 over 300 15 over half a million
8 over 10,000 dollars
Exercise 9
1 Correct
2 Wrong, in the lake
3 Correct
4 Wrong, in the pot
5 Correct
6 Wrong, in the football field
7 Correct
8 Wrong, in their fields
9 Correct
10 Wrong, on the altar

Exercise 10

Wrong, superior to

Wrong, better than

Correct

Correct

Wrong, junior to

Wrong, lower in rank than |
Correct

Correct

Correct

Wrong, better than mine
Wrong, inferior to

Wrong, of a lower quality than ours
Wrong, junior to me
Correct

Correct

Wrong, older than |
Correct

Wrong, better than theirs

6/13/16 1:44 PM



