

# **Answers**



# Mistakes in the Use of Prepositions

Exe	ercise 1				
1	for	8	at/in	15	in
2	to	9	in	16	at
3	for	10	at	17	at/in
4	with	11	at	18	at/in
5	at	12	with	19	in
6	at	13	for	20	at
7	in	14	to		

# Exercise 2

1	in	5	on	9
2	on	6	in	10
3	on	7	on	
4	in	8	in	

on on

### Exercise 3

in	8	in	15	in
at	9	in	16	at
in	10	in	17	in
in	11	in	18	in
at	12	at	19	in
in	13	in	20	in
at	14	in		
	in at in in at in at at	at 9 in 10 in 11 at 12 in 13	at 9 in in 10 in in 11 in at 12 at in 13 in	at     9 in     16 in       in     10 in     17 in       in     11 in     18 at       at     12 at     19 in       in     13 in     20

### Exercise 4

1	for	8	since	15	for
2	since	9	for	16	since
3	for	10	for	17	for
4	since	11	since	18	since
5	since	12	since	19	for
6	since	13	for	20	since
7	for	14	since		

#### Exercise 5

1	Wrong, me	5	Wrong, me	9	Wrong, me
2	Wrong, her	6	Correct	10	Correct
3	Correct	7	Correct		

8 Wrong, me

## 4 Correct

7 among

Exe	ercise 6				
1	among	8	Between	15	among
2	between	9	between	16	between
3	Between	10	among	17	among
4	among	11	among	18	between
5	between	12	among	19	among
6	between	13	between	20	between

14 between

### Exercise 7

1	by	8	by / with	15	with, by
2	with	9	by, by	16	with, by
3	by, with	10	by	17	with, by
4	by	11	by	18	by, with
5	by	12	by/with	19	by, with
6	with, with	13	with	20	by
7	with	14	by		

#### Exercise 8

1	over 1,000 words	9	over 5,000 dollars
2	under 350 words	10	over ten million dollars
3	over 120 years old	11	over six feet
4	under 5 feet	12	under five feet
5	over 90 years old	13	Over 10%
6	under-16	14	under 5%
7	over 300	15	over half a million
8	over 10,000 dollars		

#### Exercise 9

1	Correct			
2	Wrong,	in	the	lake

3	Correct			
4	Wrong,	in	the	pot

#### 5 Correct

6	Wrona.	in	the	football	field
o	vvioliu.	IIII	เมเต	IUULDAII	IICIU

#### 7 Correct

8 Wrong, in their fields

#### 9 Correct

10 Wrong, on the altar

#### Exercise 10

- 1 Wrong, superior to
- 2 Wrong, better than
- 3 Correct
- 4 Correct
- 5 Wrong, junior to
- 6 Wrong, lower in rank than I
- 7 Correct
- 8 Correct
- 9 Correct
- 10 Wrong, better than mine
- 11 Wrong, inferior to
- 12 Wrong, of a lower quality than ours
- 13 Wrong, junior to me
- 14 Correct
- 15 Correct
- 16 Wrong, older than I
- 17 Correct
- 18 Wrong, better than theirs

....

310